

| Item # |                  | Item                                                                               | Product Code | Qty | Unit               | V Engineering & Consulting Corp |        |               |       | C&W PipelineInc |        |               |       | Southern Underground Industries Inc |        |               |       | Giannetti Contracting Corp. |        |               |       | Intercounty EngineeringInc. |        |               |       | Man Con Inc. |        |               |       | Lanzo     |        |               |       | Metro Equipment Service Inc |  |  |  |
|--------|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------|---------------|-------|-----------------|--------|---------------|-------|-------------------------------------|--------|---------------|-------|-----------------------------|--------|---------------|-------|-----------------------------|--------|---------------|-------|--------------|--------|---------------|-------|-----------|--------|---------------|-------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
|        |                  |                                                                                    |              |     |                    | Prod Code                       | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code       | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code                           | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code                   | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code                   | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code    | Price  | Total         | Notes | Prod Code | Price  | Total         | Notes |                             |  |  |  |
| 1      | 473-11979-01-01  | Mobilization (10 percent of total excluding MGT and MCB)                           |              |     | 1 lump sum         |                                 | 240000 | \$ 240,000.00 |       |                 | 100000 | \$ 100,000.00 |       |                                     | 230000 | \$ 230,000.00 |       |                             | 295000 | \$ 295,000.00 |       |                             | 190000 | \$ 190,000.00 |       |              | 241176 | \$ 241,176.00 |       |           | 250000 | \$ 250,000.00 |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 2      | 2473-11979-02-01 | Maintenance of traffic (10 percent of total excluding MGT and MCB)                 |              |     | 1 lump sum         |                                 | 240000 | \$ 240,000.00 |       |                 | 160000 | \$ 160,000.00 |       |                                     | 230000 | \$ 230,000.00 |       |                             | 290000 | \$ 290,000.00 |       |                             | 190000 | \$ 190,000.00 |       |              | 241176 | \$ 241,176.00 |       |           | 250000 | \$ 250,000.00 |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 3      | 473-11979-03-01  | Remove and dispose of existing asphalt pavement                                    |              |     | 3600 square yard   |                                 | 3      | \$ 10,800.00  |       |                 | 3      | \$ 10,800.00  |       |                                     | 13     | \$ 46,800.00  |       |                             | 8.4    | \$ 14,400.00  |       |                             | 9      | \$ 32,400.00  |       |              | 8.4    | \$ 30,240.00  |       |           | 3      | \$ 10,800.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 4      | 473-11979-04-01  | Remove and dispose of existing sidewalk and concrete paving                        |              |     | 800 square yard    |                                 | 2      | \$ 1,600.00   |       |                 | 4      | \$ 3,200.00   |       |                                     | 26     | \$ 20,800.00  |       |                             | 4.6    | \$ 3,680.00   |       |                             | 25     | \$ 20,000.00  |       |              | 15.75  | \$ 12,600.00  |       |           | 9      | \$ 7,200.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 5      | 473-11979-05-01  | Remove and dispose of all types of existing curb and gutter                        |              |     | 1030 linear foot   |                                 | 1      | \$ 1,030.00   |       |                 | 5      | \$ 5,150.00   |       |                                     | 9      | \$ 9,270.00   |       |                             | 3.2    | \$ 3,296.00   |       |                             | 30     | \$ 30,900.00  |       |              | 11.9   | \$ 12,257.00  |       |           | 5      | \$ 5,150.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 6      | 473-11979-06-01  | Remove and dispose of existing pavers                                              |              |     | 190 square yard    |                                 | 0.1    | \$ 95.00      |       |                 | 4      | \$ 760.00     |       |                                     | 14     | \$ 2,160.00   |       |                             | 6      | \$ 1,140.00   |       |                             | 38     | \$ 22,600.00  |       |              | 16     | \$ 3,040.00   |       |           | 10     | \$ 1,900.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 7      | 473-11979-07-01  | Remove and reinstall existing parking meters                                       |              |     | 10 each            |                                 | 100    | \$ 1,000.00   |       |                 | 250    | \$ 2,500.00   |       |                                     | 360    | \$ 3,600.00   |       |                             | 550    | \$ 5,500.00   |       |                             | 3500   | \$ 35,000.00  |       |              | 420    | \$ 4,200.00   |       |           | 350    | \$ 3,500.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 8      | 473-11979-08-01  | Remove and dispose of existing pipe (all types and sizes)                          |              |     | 100 linear foot    |                                 | 10     | \$ 1,000.00   |       |                 | 40     | \$ 4,000.00   |       |                                     | 150    | \$ 15,000.00  |       |                             | 65.63  | \$ 1,500.00   |       |                             | 1500   | \$ 15,000.00  |       |              | 19.6   | \$ 7,560.00   |       |           | 75     | \$ 7,500.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 9      | 473-11979-09-01  | Furnish & install 1.5 inch type SP 9.5 asphalt friction course US1/SE 6 Av         |              |     | 1750 square yard   |                                 | 13     | \$ 22,750.00  |       |                 | 12.5   | \$ 21,875.00  |       |                                     | 11     | \$ 19,250.00  |       |                             | 19.5   | \$ 34,125.00  |       |                             | 18.14  | \$ 31,745.00  |       |              | 20.4   | \$ 35,700.00  |       |           | 13     | \$ 22,750.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 10     | 473-11979-10-01  | Furnish & install 2.5 inch type SP 12.5 1st asphalt structural course US1/SE 6 Av  |              |     | 1750 square yard   |                                 | 18     | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                 | 14     | \$ 24,500.00  |       |                                     | 18     | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                             | 16.58  | \$ 29,015.00  |       |                             | 20.3   | \$ 35,525.00  |       |              | 20.6   | \$ 36,050.00  |       |           | 12     | \$ 17,500.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 11     | 473-11979-11-01  | Furnish & install 2 inch type SP 12.5 2nd asphalt structural course US1/SE 6 Av    |              |     | 1750 square yard   |                                 | 18     | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                 | 14     | \$ 24,500.00  |       |                                     | 18     | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                             | 16.58  | \$ 29,015.00  |       |                             | 20.3   | \$ 35,525.00  |       |              | 20.6   | \$ 36,050.00  |       |           | 12     | \$ 17,500.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 12     | 473-11979-12-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch. limerock base meeting LBR 100 US1/SE 6 Av               |              |     | 1900 square yard   |                                 | 27     | \$ 51,300.00  |       |                 | 21     | \$ 39,900.00  |       |                                     | 45     | \$ 85,500.00  |       |                             | 22.62  | \$ 42,978.00  |       |                             | 25.8   | \$ 49,020.00  |       |              | 17     | \$ 32,300.00  |       |           | 17     | \$ 32,300.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 13     | 473-11979-13-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch stabilized subgrade meeting lbr 40 US1/SE 6 Av           |              |     | 1900 square yard   |                                 | 20     | \$ 38,000.00  |       |                 | 18     | \$ 34,200.00  |       |                                     | 19     | \$ 36,100.00  |       |                             | 5.75   | \$ 10,925.00  |       |                             | 7      | \$ 13,300.00  |       |              | 4      | \$ 7,600.00   |       |           | 20     | \$ 38,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 14     | 473-11979-14-01  | Furnish and inst 3-1/8" conc. paver on 1" sand bed color-pattern US1               |              |     | 200 square yard    |                                 | 21.5   | \$ 4,300.00   |       |                 | 40     | \$ 8,000.00   |       |                                     | 18     | \$ 3,600.00   |       |                             | 37.77  | \$ 7,554.00   |       |                             | 108    | \$ 21,600.00  |       |              | 21     | \$ 4,200.00   |       |           | 70     | \$ 14,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 15     | 473-11979-15-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch limerock base meeting LBR 120 (restoration US 1)         |              |     | 25 473-11979-15-01 |                                 | 25     | \$ 4,300.00   |       |                 | 21.5   | \$ 4,300.00   |       |                                     | 40     | \$ 8,000.00   |       |                             | 37.77  | \$ 7,554.00   |       |                             | 108    | \$ 21,600.00  |       |              | 21     | \$ 4,200.00   |       |           | 70     | \$ 14,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 16     | 473-11979-16-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch stabilized subgrade meeting LBR 100 (restoration US 1)   |              |     | 216 square yard    |                                 | 22     | \$ 4,752.00   |       |                 | 18     | \$ 3,888.00   |       |                                     | 19     | \$ 4,104.00   |       |                             | 28     | \$ 6,048.00   |       |                             | 7      | \$ 1,512.00   |       |              | 7      | \$ 1,512.00   |       |           | 5      | \$ 1,080.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 17     | 473-11979-17-01  | Concrete pavement crosswalk restoration in US 1                                    |              |     | 15 square yard     |                                 | 21     | \$ 315.00     |       |                 | 300    | \$ 4,500.00   |       |                                     | 280    | \$ 4,200.00   |       |                             | 555    | \$ 8,325.00   |       |                             | 119    | \$ 1,785.00   |       |              | 150    | \$ 2,250.00   |       |           | 100    | \$ 1,500.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 18     | 473-11979-18-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch limerock base meeting lbr 100 (restoration US 1)         |              |     | 20 square yard     |                                 | 29     | \$ 580.00     |       |                 | 21     | \$ 420.00     |       |                                     | 45     | \$ 900.00     |       |                             | 400    | \$ 10,000.00  |       |                             | 28     | \$ 560.00     |       |              | 25     | \$ 500.00     |       |           | 45     | \$ 900.00     |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 19     | 473-11979-19-01  | Furnish & install 12 inch stabilized subgrade meeting lbr 40 (restoration US 1)    |              |     | 20 square yard     |                                 | 22.5   | \$ 450.00     |       |                 | 50     | \$ 1,000.00   |       |                                     | 19     | \$ 380.00     |       |                             | 50     | \$ 1,000.00   |       |                             | 9.1    | \$ 182.00     |       |              | 21     | \$ 420.00     |       |           | 28     | \$ 560.00     |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 20     | 473-11979-20-01  | 6 inch thick concrete sidewalk (restoration in US 1 - includes curb&gutter)        |              |     | 20 473-11979-20-01 |                                 | 40     | \$ 24,200.00  |       |                 | 50     | \$ 25,000.00  |       |                                     | 110    | \$ 60,500.00  |       |                             | 178    | \$ 22,250.00  |       |                             | 319    | \$ 398,750.00 |       |              | 331    | \$ 416,250.00 |       |           | 390    | \$ 487,500.00 |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 21     | 473-11979-21-01  | Mill existing asphalt 1.5 inch depth (milling US 1/6th Ave)                        |              |     | 2100 square yard   |                                 | 5      | \$ 10,500.00  |       |                 | 3      | \$ 6,300.00   |       |                                     | 6.7    | \$ 14,070.00  |       |                             | 7.15   | \$ 15,015.00  |       |                             | 4.23   | \$ 8,883.00   |       |              | 5.95   | \$ 12,495.00  |       |           | 40     | \$ 22,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 22     | 473-11979-22-01  | Furnish & install 1.5 inch type SP 9.5 asphalt friction course US1/6 Av            |              |     | 2100 square yard   |                                 | 13     | \$ 27,300.00  |       |                 | 21     | \$ 44,100.00  |       |                                     | 11     | \$ 23,100.00  |       |                             | 18.65  | \$ 39,165.00  |       |                             | 18.14  | \$ 38,094.00  |       |              | 20.4   | \$ 42,840.00  |       |           | 13     | \$ 27,300.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 23     | 473-11979-23-01  | Furnish & install 1 inch type S-III 1st asphalt structural course US 2 court       |              |     | 1900 square yard   |                                 | 22     | \$ 41,800.00  |       |                 | 18     | \$ 34,200.00  |       |                                     | 9.9    | \$ 18,810.00  |       |                             | 8.95   | \$ 17,005.00  |       |                             | 10.34  | \$ 19,644.00  |       |              | 10.3   | \$ 19,570.00  |       |           | 9      | \$ 17,100.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 24     | 473-11979-24-01  | Furnish & install 1 inch type S-III 2nd asphalt structural course US 2 court       |              |     | 1900 square yard   |                                 | 22     | \$ 41,800.00  |       |                 | 18     | \$ 34,200.00  |       |                                     | 9.9    | \$ 18,810.00  |       |                             | 8.95   | \$ 17,005.00  |       |                             | 10.34  | \$ 19,644.00  |       |              | 10.3   | \$ 19,570.00  |       |           | 9      | \$ 17,100.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 25     | 473-11979-25-01  | Furnish & install 16 inch limerock base meeting LBR 100 (restoration SE 2nd CT)    |              |     | 2050 square yard   |                                 | 21     | \$ 43,050.00  |       |                 | 21     | \$ 43,050.00  |       |                                     | 42     | \$ 86,100.00  |       |                             | 28.28  | \$ 57,974.00  |       |                             | 31.3   | \$ 61,650.00  |       |              | 31     | \$ 61,650.00  |       |           | 25     | \$ 51,250.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 26     | 473-11979-26-01  | 6 inch thick concrete walk restoration (includes compacted subgrade - SE 2 court   |              |     | 350 square yard    |                                 | 55     | \$ 19,250.00  |       |                 | 41     | \$ 15,400.00  |       |                                     | 110    | \$ 38,500.00  |       |                             | 52     | \$ 18,200.00  |       |                             | 63.7   | \$ 22,295.00  |       |              | 55     | \$ 19,250.00  |       |           | 40     | \$ 14,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 27     | 473-11979-27-01  | Mill existing asphalt 1 inch depth (milling SE 2nd CT)                             |              |     | 3500 square yard   |                                 | 3      | \$ 10,500.00  |       |                 | 3      | \$ 10,500.00  |       |                                     | 5.7    | \$ 19,950.00  |       |                             | 3.6    | \$ 12,600.00  |       |                             | 3.54   | \$ 12,390.00  |       |              | 3.6    | \$ 12,600.00  |       |           | 3      | \$ 10,500.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 28     | 473-11979-28-01  | Furnish & install 1.5 inch type S-III asphalt surface course (one lift resurfacing |              |     | 3500 square yard   |                                 | 25     | \$ 87,500.00  |       |                 | 9.5    | \$ 33,250.00  |       |                                     | 8.7    | \$ 30,450.00  |       |                             | 8.65   | \$ 30,275.00  |       |                             | 9.1    | \$ 31,850.00  |       |              | 10.15  | \$ 35,525.00  |       |           | 9      | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 29     | 473-11979-29-01  | Construct type C curb and gutter D curb valley gutter                              |              |     | 1050 linear foot   |                                 | 28     | \$ 29,400.00  |       |                 | 30     | \$ 31,500.00  |       |                                     | 25     | \$ 26,250.00  |       |                             | 28.28  | \$ 29,694.00  |       |                             | 38.2   | \$ 40,110.00  |       |              | 38.5   | \$ 40,425.00  |       |           | 20     | \$ 21,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 30     | 473-11979-30-01  | Curb ramps per foot index 304 including detectable surface warning                 |              |     | 10 each            |                                 | 750    | \$ 7,500.00   |       |                 | 2300   | \$ 23,000.00  |       |                                     | 1175   | \$ 11,750.00  |       |                             | 2080   | \$ 20,800.00  |       |                             | 1680   | \$ 16,800.00  |       |              | 1000   | \$ 10,000.00  |       |           | 800    | \$ 8,000.00   |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 31     | 473-11979-31-01  | Furnish & install maintenance access structure (manhole 12 foot-14 foot depth)     |              |     | 5 each             |                                 | 5000   | \$ 250,000.00 |       |                 | 8500   | \$ 42,500.00  |       |                                     | 22000  | \$ 110,000.00 |       |                             | 35000  | \$ 175,000.00 |       |                             | 12366  | \$ 61,830.00  |       |              | 12000  | \$ 60,000.00  |       |           | 15000  | \$ 75,000.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 32     | 473-11979-32-01  | Furnish & install 18 inch SDR 26 gravity sewer 8 foot-10 foot depth                |              |     | 340 linear foot    |                                 | 300    | \$ 102,000.00 |       |                 | 255    | \$ 86,700.00  |       |                                     | 260    | \$ 88,400.00  |       |                             | 169    | \$ 57,460.00  |       |                             | 286    | \$ 97,240.00  |       |              | 380    | \$ 129,200.00 |       |           | 340    | \$ 115,600.00 |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 33     | 473-11979-33-01  | Furnish & install 18 inch SDR 26 gravity sewer 12 foot-14 foot depth               |              |     | 1250 linear foot   |                                 | 375    | \$ 468,750.00 |       |                 | 273    | \$ 341,250.00 |       |                                     | 290    | \$ 362,500.00 |       |                             | 178    | \$ 222,500.00 |       |                             | 319    | \$ 398,750.00 |       |              | 331    | \$ 416,250.00 |       |           | 390    | \$ 487,500.00 |       |                             |  |  |  |
| 34     | 473-11979-34-01  | Furnish-install 18" DIP Gravity sewer 12-14 feet depth support exc. utilities      |              |     | 35 linear foot     |                                 | 405    | \$ 15,750.00  |       |                 | 800    | \$ 28,000.00  |       |                                     | 750    | \$ 26,250.00  |       |                             | 836    | \$ 29,260.00  |       |                             | 428    | \$ 18,900.00  |       |              | 530    | \$ 18,900.00  |       |           | 420    | \$ 14,700.00  |       |                             |  |  |  |